



05.03.2025

Item no.DL122
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FMA 708 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

TARUN KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.

...Appellants

VS.

ASHOKE KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Vinaayak Chaturvedi

...Advocates

1. None appears for the respondents at the time of call, although the appellants are represented through their learned Senior Advocate.
2. It is made clear that the appeal, along with the application, shall be taken up for hearing on the next occasion.
3. As a last chance to the respondents to appear and contest the matter, the same is adjourned till March 9, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)