



2026:CHC-AS:466-DB

AD- 50
Ct No.10
04.08.2025
(SSS)

FMA 708 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Tarun Kumar Ghosh and Anr.
Vs.
Ashoke Kumar Ghosh and Anr.

1. None appears for the parties at the time of call.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till August 11, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)