



AD -30  
Ct No.16  
05.02.2026  
(SSS)

FMA 708 of 2025  
with  
CAN 1 of 2025

Tarun Kumar Ghosh and Anr.  
Vs.  
Ashoke Kumar Ghosh and Anr.

Mr. Piyush Chaturvedi, Snr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarak Nath Halder  
....For the appellants.

Ms. Madhumita Patra  
.....For the respondents.

On the prayer of the respondents, the matter  
is adjourned till February 9, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)