



2026:CHC-AS:466-DB

18.03.2026

Item no. DL 18
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FMA 708 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

TARUN KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.

...Appellants

VS.

ASHOKE KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

Mr. Pijush Chaturvedi, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Tarak Nath Halder

....Advocates

For the Respondents :

Ms. Madhumita Patra

....Advocate

1. In the order dated March 5, 2026, the date of the order was erroneously mentioned as "March 5, 2025".
2. Let such error be deemed to stand corrected by reading "March 5, 2026" instead of "March 5, 2025" in the said order.
3. Although the matter is called on for hearing, due to paucity of time, the same cannot be concluded.
4. Let the matter be listed next on March 23, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)